SNOHOMISH COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SAFE ENVIRONMENTS FEE SCHEDULE

Effective November 1, 2023

TITLE		FEE	DESCRIPTION			
Expedi	ted Review Fee	Varies	Additional fee equal to 50% of the			
Varies by Application Type			standard application review fee. Available			
			for the following submittals: Safe			
			Environments Program: Plan Reviews for			
			Schools, Camps, Pools, Spas and Float Pod			
			Facilities. May apply to additional			
			Environmental Health fees as approved			
			by the division director on a case-by-case			
			basis. Expedited reviews are available at			
			staff discretion as resources allow and			
	HADOS / DENISMAL OF ANNUAL	¢225.00	may be declined.			
LATE CHARGE / RENEWAL OF ANNUAL		\$335.00	Additional charge if annual permit			
PERMITS EXPIRING MAY 31 (Group Camp, Pools/Spas)			renewal fee and completed Health District application has not been received			
Pools/Spas/			by Health District by the last day of the			
			following May.			
LESS THAN FULL YEAR PERMIT / FOR			Permits issued on or after the preceding			
	TS EXPIRING MAY 31		December 1 are charged one-half of			
			annual permit fee.			
GROUP CAMP						
a)	Group Camp Permit (valid June 1st	\$360.00	Annual Permit Fee			
	to May 31st)					
b)	Group Camp Plan Review	\$555.00				
c)	Group Camp Plan Review –	\$830.00				
	Expedited Review					
ILLEGA	L DRUG MANUFACTURING OR STORA	AGE SITES RESI	PONSE			
NOTE: These fees do not include civil penalties for violations of Snohomish Health District Sanitary						
Code, 2	2.60.090					
	L PROCEDURE For Illegal Drug Sites					
Only	Stan One	NO FFF				
	Step One	NO FEE				
b)	Step Two	\$1,385.00	Fee Refundable if Appellant Prevails			
	ITAMINATION WORKPLAN REVIEW	64.075.00	David Face Plan			
a)	Stationary Property	\$1,075.00	Base Fee Plus :			
		\$215.00	Per Hour Fee for Additional Hours Over 5			
b)	Vehicle	\$645.00	Base Fee Plus :			
		\$215.00	Per Hour Fee for Additional Hours Over 3			

ILLEGAL DRUG MANUFACTURING OR STORAGE SITES RESPONSE - Continued						
ENFOR	<u>CEMENT</u>	\$215.00	Per Hour Plus Other Costs Including but Not Limited to Analytical Fees, Hearing Examiners Fees, Contractor Costs of Barricading or Otherwise Securing Contaminated Properties and Contractor Fees.			
INSPECTION OF SUSPECTED		\$430.00	•			
CONTAMINATED PROPERTY (Requested by Property Owner)		\$215.00	Plus : Per Hour Fee for Additional Hours Over 2			
	DL SAFETY	\$215.00	rei noui ree ioi Additional nouis Over 2			
INSPEC						
	School Safety Inspection	\$215.00	Per Hour			
	School Construction Pre-	\$215.00				
,	Occupancy Inspection	·				
PLAN REVIEW						
a)	School Construction Plan Review	\$1,015.00	Plus: Add Food Establishment Plan Review Fee if Review Includes Kitchen (see Food Section) And Add Pool Plan Review if Review Includes School Pool.			
b)	School Construction Plan Review – Expedited	\$1,525.00				
c)	Portable Classroom Plan Review	\$315.00				
d)	Portable Classroom Plan Review – Expedited	\$480.00				
e)	Addition/Remodel of Existing School Building	\$645.00				
f)	School Site Review	NO FEE				
	R RECREATIONAL FACILITIES (valid Jun	e 1 to May 31	.)			
-	POD FACILITY SAFETY INSPECTION ater Quality Testing)					
a)	First Facility (Float Pod Unit)	\$540.00				
,	Each Additional Facility (Float Pod	\$120.00				
OFFICE	Unit)	\$360.00				
	OFFICE CONFERENCE \$360.00 POOL PERMITS (Swimming, Spa, Wading					
& Spra						
a)	Year Round – Open 6 Months or More	\$810.00	Annual Permit Fee for FIRST Pool			
b)	Each Additional Year Round Pool	\$540.00	Fee for Each Additional Year Round Pool			
c)	Seasonal – Open Less Than 6 Months	\$540.00	Annual Permit Fee for FIRST Pool			
d)	Each Additional Seasonal Pool	\$335.00	Fee for Each Additional Seasonal Pool			

WATER	WATER RECREATIONAL FACILITIES (valid June 1 to May 31) – Continued					
POOL PLAN REVIEW						
a)	Swimming Pools - 50,000 Gallons or More in Volume	\$1,075.00				
b)	Swimming Pools - Less Than 50,000 Gallons in Volume	\$810.00				
c)	Swimming Pools, Expedited Review - 50,000 Gallons or More in Volume	\$1,610.00				
d)	Swimming Pools, Expedited Review - Less Than 50,000 Gallons in Volume	\$1,215.00				
e)	Spa Pools	\$405.00				
f)	Spa Pools – Expedited Review	\$605.00				
g)	Spray Pools	\$405.00				
h)	Spray Pools – Expedited Review	\$605.00				
i)	Wading Pools	\$405.00				
j)	Wading Pools – Expedited Review	\$605.00				
k)	Pre-Occupancy Inspection	\$275.00				
l)	Plan Revision - (For Alteration to	\$215.00				
	Existing Facility or Revision of					
	Approved Plan)					
	PECTION / RE-OPENING	\$215.00				
FOLLOWING CLOSURE						